

PRESS RELEASE

Siena Healthcare Finance Provided A \$12.0MM Facility To A Private Equity Backed Infusion Pharmacy Company

Siena Healthcare Finance recently provided a \$12.0MM working capital facility for a private equity backed, multi-state provider of specialty pharmaceutical, infusion and nutritional therapy services for patients with chronic illnesses and health issues.

"We are excited to support our newest client's working capital needs and provide a more flexible financing structure with greater borrowing availability to support their continued growth," said Jennifer Sheasgreen, Siena Healthcare Finance President.

The company will use the funds to expand and open additional infusion centers, while continuing to grow their other lines of business that focus on home infusion, packaged medications, and enterals.

About Siena Healthcare Finance

Siena Healthcare Finance, a specialized division of Siena Lending Group, is dedicated solely to serving companies within the healthcare sector, providing for loans from \$4 - \$30 million. Siena Lending Group is a leading asset-based lender providing financing solutions up to \$100 million to clients across sectors, ranging from small, privately held middle-market companies to publicly traded industry leaders. In addition to working directly with corporate clients, Siena has earned a reputation as a trusted financing partner to private equity firms and other financial sponsors. Since 2012, Siena has consistently found creative ways to provide borrowers with maximum flexibility and liquidity. With deep lending experience and expertise in complex situations, clients know Siena brings the patience and perspective to help them work through challenges and achieve their long-term visions. Siena Healthcare Finance, a specialized division of Siena, is dedicated exclusively to serving companies within the healthcare sector. Siena is a portfolio company of Business Development Corporation of America, an affiliate of Benefit Street Partners L.L.C. ("BSP"). BSP, a leading credit-focused alternative asset management firm, is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Franklin Resources, Inc. For more information, visit www.sienalending.com or www.sienahealthcarefinance.com or contact a Siena team member.